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Athletic Donation: 
 
At Casa Grande High School, we 
suggest a $150 donation per sport per 
student. The donation is to help with 
the rising cost of fields and facilities 
maintenance, equipment, officials, 
tournament fees, etc. 
Thank you for your continued support 
of Casa Grande High School and our 
student athletes. 
 
 
Name:  Casa Grande High School  
Colors:  Green & Gold 
Mascot:  Gaucho 
League:  North Bay League 
Section:  North Coast Section 
Location:  333 Casa Grande Road, 
     Petaluma, CA 94954 
 
 
Athletic Secretary: 778-4681 
School FAX: 778-4687 
 
 
 

 

       
Athletic Mission Statement: 
 
The Casa Grande High School 
Department of Athletics plays a 
major role in the educational 
process, and strives to provide a 
challenging, meaningful and exciting 
experience for the student athlete. 
Casa Grande High School’s 
interscholastic program shares in the 
educational mission of Petaluma City 
School District by offering 
opportunities to experience 
interpersonal growth and social 
development, as well as to improve 
physical and mental health for all 
student-athletes. 
 
Through interscholastic competition, 
our Athletic Department provides an 
environment for social interaction 
and campus/community building. It 
also fosters a sense of Gaucho 
Commitment, Integrity, Loyalty, 
Respect, and Teamwork. 
 
In carrying out its mission, the Casa 
Grande High School Athletic 
Department will strengthen the 
ability of its young men and women 
to manage their lives and fulfill their 
potential as student-athletes and 
citizens. 
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School Website: 

casagrandehighschool.org 

For up-to-date athletic 
schedules, please go to: 

 

Casagrandehighschool.org 
/Athletics Athletic Info / 
Casa Sport Calendar Link   

(Schedule Star) 

 



 

 

FALL SPORTS 

Coaching Staff 
 
 

Co-ed Cross Country 
Carl Triola 

cvtriola@sbcglobal.net 
 

Football 
Head Coach – Trent Herzog 

ttherzog@aol.com 
 

Girls Golf 
Phil Emswiler 

p.emswiler@comcast.net 
 

Girls Soccer 
Vinnie Cortezzo 

barca2@comcast.net 
 

Girls Tennis 
Frederick Buot 

frederick_buot@yahoo.com 
 

Volleyball 
Jill Fahy 

jfahy@petk12.org 
 

Cheer Advisor 
Michelle Borup 

mjborup@att.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WINTER SPORTS 

Coaching Staff 

 
Boys Basketball 

Jake Lee 
jleefor3@gmail.com 

 
Girls Basketball 
Varsity – Dan Sack 

nbcfamily@comcast.net 
 

Boys Soccer 
Chris Rodd 

christopherrodd@yahoo.com 
 

Co-ed Wrestling 
Louie Chavez 

www.gauchowrestling.com 
707allbrightservices@gmail.com 

 
 
 

California Interscholastic Federation (CIF) 

North Coast Section (NCS) 
North Bay League (NBL) 

 
 

CGHS - Principal:  Eric Backman 
Asst. Principal-Athletics: 

Stephen Owens 
 

Athletic Director: Rick O’Brien 
robrien@petk12.org 

 
School website: 

casagrandehighschool.org 
 

SPRING SPORTS 

Coaching Staff  

 

Co-ed Badminton 
TBD 

 
 

Baseball 
Paul Maytorena 

pmayoman@hotmail.com 
 

Boys Golf 
Phil Emswiler 

p.emswiler@comcast.net 
 

Boys Lacrosse 
Ben Hewit 

bhewit1@hotmail.com 
 

Girls Lacrosse 
Colleen Graul 

colleengraul32@gmail.com 
 

Softball 
Scott Sievers 

scotts@pineappleplanet.com  
 

Co-ed Swimming 
Polly Mora 

Casamora96@gmail.com 
 

Boys Tennis 
Lisa Schmitz 

lisaschmitz1960@comcast.net 
 

Co-ed Track 
Jamie Pugh 

jpugh@petk12.org 


